Border Counties Rally 2024

P 11 May 2024
—=PROTYRE Final Award Winners
Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diffn. Overall

Leader Position

First Overall - Driver: Brick & Steel Trophy & Replica; Co-Driver: Royal British Legion Shield & Replica

1 1 B/b  Elliot Payne/Patrick Walsh B14 < Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:38:23 1
Second Overall - Driver: Starrett Trophy & Replica; Co-Driver: Jethart Cup & Replica

2 2 B/b  Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B14 e Ford Fiesta R5 0:38:52 0:29 2
Third Overall - Driver: Kielder Trophy & Replica; Co-Driver: Border Reiver Trophy & Replica

3 11 B/b | Liam Clark/Emily Easton-Page B14 <« Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:39:04 0:41 3
Class RF1.4

No finisher eligible
Class RF2.0
No finisher eligible

Class 1400S )

1 52 B/b Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins 1400S @ Vauxhall Nova 0:45:10 21

2 69 B  Paddy Homan/Tom Homan 1400S e Ford Puma 0:47:113 2:03 36
Class 1400C

1 66 Luke Constantine/Antony Coates 1400C @ MG 3 0:49:01 42

2 72 Thomas Milne/Neil Jeffrey 1400C @ MG 3 0:49:58 0:57 47
Class B11

1 45 B Nick Dobson/Steve Pugh B11 <@ Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:09 20

2 58 Jack Mathewson/Miles Cartwright B11 <« Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:11  1:02 28
Class B12

1 41 Rob Wright/Mark Fisher B12 < Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:03 13

2 42 B/b Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B12 @& Sunbeam VXR 0:43:07 0:04 15
Class B13

1 6 B/b  Russ Thompson/Stephen Link B13 % Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:39:13 4

2 28 Eamonn Kelly/Niall Burns B13 < Ford Fiesta Rally 3 0:39:53 0:40 6
Class B14

1 10 B/b Daniel Sigurdarson/Asta Sigurdardottir B14 <« Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:39:33 5

2 4 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 Skoda Fabia Rally2 Evo 0:39:55 0:22 7
Class H1/2

1 46 B/b Will Graham/Karen Graham H1/2 <«&» Ford Escort RS1600 0:45:11 22

2 73 Mike Reed/John Millington H1/2 <@ Ford RS2000 0:48:36 3:25 39
Class H3/4

1 40 Steve Bannister/Callum Atkinson H3/4 < Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:09 16

2 43 Paul Thompson/Josh Davison H3/4 <= Ford Escort 0:43:38 0:29 17

Amalgamated classes B10 and R2
1 55 B/b Lewis Hooper/Rhys Edwards R2 @ Ford Fiesta 0:45:18 23

B/b Protyre BTRDA Rally Series Driver/Co-driver
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Border Counties Rally 2024

::.:::__ . 11 May 202.4
—=PROTYRE Final Award Winners
Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle

Amalgamated classes B10 and R2 (Continued)

2 53 Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge B10 =% Peugeot 206 Cup Car
Border Driver

1 29 lan Baumgart B13 &® Subaru Impreza
Border Co-driver

1 40 Callum Atkinson H3/4 <« Ford Escort Mk2
Hawick & Border CC Crew

1 40 Steve Bannister/Callum Atkinson H3/4 < Ford Escort Mk2
Berwick & District MC Driver

1 81 Douglas Menzies H1/2 <« Ford Escort Mk2
Berwick & District MC Co-driver

1 25 Craig Forsyth B13 % Mitsubishi Evo 9
BTRDA Crew

1 1 B/b  Elliot Payne/Patrick Walsh B14 < Ford Fiesta Rally 2

Roy Herron Memorial Award
1 27 Christina Robinson/Grum Willcock B13 &® Subaru Legacy RS

Dr Bob Pawson Award
1 25 Robbie Wood B13 | % Mitsubishi Evo 9

Dave MacLennan Rose Bowl
The Rettie family

Rallitrak Award
John McClory

B/b Protyre BTRDA Rally Series Driver/Co-driver
Issued at 19:05 on 11 May 2024
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Total

0:45:33

0:43:42

0:43:09

0:43:09

0:48:56

0:45:50

0:38:23

0:51:28

0:45:50

Diffn. Overall
Leader Position

0:15 24

18

16

16

41

26

50

26
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Border Counties Rally 2024
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Pos No. BTRDA

1

11
6
10
28
4
8
12
5
16
15
41
18
42
40
43
29
48
45
52
46
55
53
44
25
23
58
50
21
56
54
70
62
65
69
64
84
73
20
81
66
24
82
71
77
72
75
76
27
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B/b
B/b
B/b
B/b
B/b

B/b

B/b

B/b
B/b
B/b

B/b

B/b

B/b

Driver/Co-driver

Elliot Payne/Patrick Walsh
Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear
Liam Clark/Emily Easton-Page
Russ Thompson/Stephen Link

Daniel Sigurdarson/Asta Sigurdardottir

Eamonn Kelly/Niall Burns
Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson
John Wink/Keir Beaton

lan Joel/Graeme Wood

Alan Carmichael/Dale Bowen
Patrick Naylor/lan Lawrence
John Bannister/Emma Clarke
Rob Wright/Mark Fisher

Darren Martin/Daniel Hurst
Andy Davison/Tom Murphy
Steve Bannister/Callum Atkinson
Paul Thompson/Josh Davison
lan Baumgart/Owen Paterson
Donald Peacock/Mark Roberts
Nick Dobson/Steve Pugh

Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins
Will Graham/Karen Graham
Lewis Hooper/Rhys Edwards
Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge
Baz Jordan/Arwel Jenkins
Robbie Wood/Craig Forsyth
Colin Minton/Adam Westerby
Jack Mathewson/Miles Cartwright
David Brown/Richard Wardle
Tommy Graham/Mark Pickering
Nick Kitching/Robbie Sandford
John Lowe/Cliffy Simmons
Matthew Stroud/Joel Wharton
Steve Korky Ward/Kevin Bardon
Walter Henderson/Jim Kinloch
Paddy Homan/Tom Homan
Chris Bush/Robert Bryn Jones
Chris Greenall/James Greenall
Mike Reed/John Millington

Mike Moates/Gary McDonald

Douglas Menzies/Graeme Menzies

Luke Constantine/Antony Coates
Paul Bonas/Glenn Mercer

Ben Stockdale/Alec Lunn

Alistair Crawford/Greg Halfpenny
Ernie Lee/Patricia Lee

Thomas Milne/Neil Jeffrey

Niall Cowan/Chris Wareham

lan Hildreth/Sarah Wetton
Christina Robinson/Grum Willcock

11 May 2024
Final Results
Class Class Vehicle
Posn.
B14 1 |« Ford Fiesta Rally 2

B14 2 @ Ford Fiesta R5
B14 3 @ Ford Fiesta Rally 2
B13 1 A\ Mitsubishi Evo 9
B14 4 @@ Ford Fiesta Rally 2
B13 2 < Ford Fiesta Rally 3
B14 5 | @ Skoda Fabia Rally2 Evo
B14 6 @ Hyundaii20 R5
B13 3 @ Ford Escort Cosworth
B14 7 @) Hyundai Rally2
B13 4 A Mitsubishi Evo 9
B13 5 & Subaru Impreza
B12 1 <« Ford Escort Mk2
B14 8 @@ Ford Fiesta R5
B12 2 | @ Sunbeam VXR
H3/4 1 <« Ford Escort Mk2
H3/4 2 @@ Ford Escort
B13 6 & Subaru Impreza
H3/4 3 @@ Ford Escort Mk2
B11 1 <« Ford Escort Mk2
1400S 1 | & Vauxhall Nova
H1/2 1 <« Ford Escort RS1600
R2 1 @ Ford Fiesta
B10 1 | 3% Peugeot 206 Cup Car
H3/4 4 | % Hillman Avenger
B13 7 | 2% Mitsubishi Evo 9
B14 9 e Ford Fiesta R5
B11 2 @@ Ford Escort Mk2
H3/4 5 @ Ford Escort Mk2
B13 8 A\ Mitsubishi Evo2
H3/4 6 <« Ford RS1800
H3/4 7 < Ford Escort
B11 3 @@ Ford Escort Mk2
H3/4 8 @ Ford Escort RS1800
B11 4 e Ford Escort
1400S 2 <« Ford Puma
1400S 3 & Vauxhall Corsa
1400S 4 @& Vauxhall Nova
H1/2 2 @ Ford RS2000
B13 9 & Subaru Impreza
H1/2 3 @& Ford Escort Mk2
1400C 1 ® MG 3
B14 10 <= Ford Fiesta R5
B11 5 @@ Ford Escort Mk2
B10 2 @@ Ford Escort Mk2
H3/4 9 & BMW 325i
1400C 2 @ MG3
1400C 3 @ MG3
H3/4 10 <& Ford Escort Mk2
B13 = 10 & Subaru Legacy RS

Andy Jardine, Clerk of the Course

B/b Protyre BTRDA Rally Series Driver/Co-driver

Issued at 19:05 on 11 May 2024
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Total
Stages
0:38:23
0:38:52
0:39:04
0:39:13
0:39:33
0:39:53
0:39:55
0:40:09
0:40:41
0:41:22
0:41:40
0:42:08
0:43:03
0:43:06
0:43:07
0:43:09
0:43:38
0:43:42
0:45:09
0:45:09
0:45:10
0:45:11
0:45:18
0:45:33
0:45:49
0:45:50
0:45:51
0:46:11
0:46:17
0:46:27
0:46:31
0:46:38
0:46:58
0:47:04
0:47:05
0:47:13
0:47:31
0:47:59
0:48:36
0:48:43
0:48:56
0:49:01
0:49:05
0:49:34
0:49:46
0:49:55
0:49:58
0:50:21
0:50:45
0:51:28
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Total Total Diff.

Penalty Time  Leader
0:38:23
0:38:52  0:29
0:39:04  0:41
0:39:13 0:50
0:39:33 1:10
0:39:53 1:30
0:39:55 1:32
0:40:09 1:46
0:40:41 2:18
0:41:22  2:59
0:41:40 3:17
0:42:08 3:45
0:43:03  4:40
0:43:06 4:43
0:43:.07 4:44
0:43:09 4:46
0:43:38 5:15
0:43:42 5:19
0:45:09 6:46
0:45:09 6:46
0:45:10 6:47
0:45:11 6:48
0:45:18 6:55
0:45:33 7:10
0:45:49 7:26
0:45:50 7:27
0:45:51 7:28
0:46:11 7:48
0:46:17 7:54
0:46:27 8:04
0:46:31 8:08
0:46:38 8:15
0:46:58 8:35
0:47:04 8:41
0:47:05 8:42
0:47:13 8:50
0:47:31 9:08
0:47:59 9:36
0:48:36 10:13
0:48:43 10:20
0:48:56 10:33
0:49:01 10:38
0:49:05 10:42
0:49:34  11:11
0:49:46 11:23
0:49:55 11:32
0:49:58 11:35
0:50:21 11:58
0:50:45 12:22
0:51:28 13:05
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Border Counties Rally 2024
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Pos No. BTRDA

51 59 B
52 88

53 80

54 85 B/b
55 26 B
56 89

Driver/Co-driver

Michael Jenkins/Eldo Chacko
Callum Williams/Andy Brown
Lyn Davies/Aled Richards

Wil Armitage/Jeremy Pole
Gavin Spencer/Peter Spencer
Euan Syme/John McCulloch

11 May 2024
Final Results

Class Class
Posn.
B10 3 @ Ford Fiesta
1400C 4 @ MG3
H3/4 11 € Ford Escort Mk2

Vehicle

B11 6 ¥ Peugeot 306 S16
B13 | 11 & Subaru Impreza
1400C 5 @& MG3

Andy Jardine, Clerk of the Course

B/b Protyre BTRDA Rally Series Driver/Co-driver

Issued at 19:05 on 11 May 2024
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Total
Stages
0:52:04
0:52:16
0:52:17
0:52:19
0:55:00
0:55:52
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Total Total
Penalty Time

0:52:04

0:52:16

0:52:17

0:52:19

0:55:00

0:55:52
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Border Counties Rally 2024

ETROA Y | 11 May 2024
‘PRDTYRE Final Results by Competition Number
““““““““““““““ Results to TC6A
Number of starters is 71
No. Pos BTRDA Entrant/Sponsor Class Class Vehicle Total @ Total Total Diff.
Driver/Co-driver Posn. Stages Penalty Time  Leader

1 1 B/b | Amigos Tequila Beer/Fuchs UK/Speedline Corse UK/Pirelli

Elliot Payne/Patrick Walsh B14 1 <@ Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:38:23 0:38:23
2 2 B/b  Witham Motorsport

Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B14 2 @@ Ford Fiesta R5 0:38:52 0:38:52  0:29
3 B  Vivian Hamill/Lorcan Moore B14 @ VW Polo GTIR5 Suspension SS1
4 7 Hitachi Construction Machinery, SG Petch 4X4

Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 5 | @ Skoda Fabia Rally2 Evo 0:39:55 0:39:55  1:32
5 10 Alan Carmichael/Dale Bowen B14 7 @& Hyundai Rally2 0:41:22 0:41:22  2:59
6 4 B/b | GPM/PD Extinguishers/The Inn Collection

Russ Thompson/Stephen Link B13 1 % Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:39:13 0:39:13  0:50
7 B/b  Scott Beattie/Chris Lees B14 < Ford Fiesta R5 Power steering after SS1
8 8 John Wink Design, Laings, Dyce Carriers, Charles Pirie Steel Fabricators

John Wink/Keir Beaton B14 6 @ Hyundaii20 R5 0:40:09 0:40:09 1:46
9 Macbeth Joinery, Viking Offshore

Scott Macbeth/Andrew Falconer B14 < Ford Fiesta R5 Retired after SS1
10 5 B/b  Daniel Sigurdarson/Asta Sigurdardéttir B14 4 <« Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:39:33 0:39:33 1:10
1 3 B/b John Easson Award 2300 Club

Liam Clark/Emily Easton-Page B14 3 @ Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:39:04 0:39:04  0:41
12 9 MRF Competition Tyres/Proflex UK/Fuchs/Stratos PDI

lan Joel/Graeme Wood B13 3 @ Ford Escort Cosworth | 0:40:41 0:40:41 2:18
14 Fordparts UK/Keldine Autos

Trevor Gamble/Ewan Lees B14 <« Ford Fiesta Rally 2 Off Road SS4
15 12 John Bannister/Emma Clarke B13 5 & Subaru Impreza 0:42:08 0:42:08  3:45
16 11 B/b  Mercian Cutting Tools/Fuchs Lubricants/GPM

Patrick Naylor/lan Lawrence B13 4 | A Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:41:40 0:41:40 3:17
18 14 JD Motorsport

Darren Martin/Daniel Hurst B14 8 @ Ford Fiesta R5 0:43:06 0:43:06 4:43
19 Hanna Run Ragnarsdaéttir

Fylkir Jonsson/Hanna RUn Ragnarsdoéttir. B13 S Mitsubishi Evo 9 Off road SS4
20 40 Moates Offshore

Mike Moates/Gary McDonald B13 9 & Subaru Impreza 0:48:43 0:48:43 10:20
21 30 Tommy Graham/Mark Pickering B13 8 % Mitsubishi Evo2 0:46:27 0:46:27  8:04
22 B/b  Flexifly Aircraft Hire

Ernie Graham/Robin Kellard B13 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X Gearbox SS4
23 27 B Ignition Motorsport/Tutts Clump Proper Cider

Colin Minton/Adam Westerby B14 9 <« Ford Fiesta R5 0:45:51 0:45:51 7:28
24 43 Rallynuts Motorsport Ltd

Paul Bonas/Glenn Mercer B14 = 10 <= Ford Fiesta R5 0:49:05 0:49:05 10:42
25| 26 Robbie Wood/Craig Forsyth B13 7 | 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:50 0:45:50 7:27
26 55 B Beach Accountants Limited

Gavin Spencer/Peter Spencer B13 11 & Subaru Impreza 0:55:00 0:55:00 16:37
27 50 Robinson Road Planing Services

Christina Robinson/Grum Willcock B13 10 @& Subaru Legacy RS 0:51:28 0:51:28 13:05
28 6 Eamonn Kelly/Niall Burns B13 2 @@ Ford Fiesta Rally 3 0:39:53 0:39:53  1:30
29 18 lan Baumgart/Owen Paterson B13 6 & Subaru Impreza 0:43:42 0:43:42  5:19
40 16 Sontex, W Scruton, Oxet, JCB

Steve Bannister/Callum Atkinson H3/4 1 |« Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:09 0:43:09 4:46
41 13 Kirkland Carpets & Bed Centre, West Coast Competitions

Rob Wright/Mark Fisher B12 1 @@ Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:03 0:43:03  4:40
42 15 B/b Stayyorkshire.co.uk/RES Teesdale Scaffold Ltd

Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B12 2 @ Sunbeam VXR 0:43:07 0:43:07 4:44
43 | 17 Paul Thompson/Josh Davison H3/4 2 <« Ford Escort 0:43:38 0:43:38 5:15

B/b Protyre BTRDA Rally Series Driver/Co-driver

Issued at 19:05 on 11 May 2024 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.
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Border Counties Rally 2024

ETROA Y | 11 May 2024
‘PRDTYRE Final Results by Competition Number
““““““““““““““ Results to TC6A
Number of starters is 71
No. Pos BTRDA Entrant/Sponsor Class Class Vehicle Total @ Total Total Diff.
Driver/Co-driver Posn. Stages Penalty Time  Leader

44 | 25 | B/b Jordan for Greener Roads/Jondel Race Engines

Baz Jordan/Arwel Jenkins H3/4 4 % Hillman Avenger 0:45:49 0:45:49  7:26
45 20 B Nick Dobson/Steve Pugh B11 1 @@ Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:09 0:45:09 6:46
46 22 @ B/b Flexifly Aircraft Hire

Will Graham/Karen Graham H1/2 1 |« Ford Escort RS1600 0:45:11 0:45:11 6:48
47 B The Little Property Co

Max Utting/Robbie Durant B11 « Ford Fiesta ST Max Off road SS1
48 19 Donald Peacock/Mark Roberts H3/4 3 @ Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:09 0:45:09 6:46
49 B  Ben Jemison/Dave Jackson H3/4 @ Vauxhall Chevette HSR Overheating SS2
50 29 Kartec

David Brown/Richard Wardle H3/4 5 @ Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:17 0:46:17 754
52 21 B/b N J Auto Repairs/Gibsons

Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins 1400S 1 @ Vauxhall Nova 0:45:10 0:45:10 647
53 24 Carspeed Autoparts, M Lindsay Builder

Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge B10 1 “% Peugeot 206 Cup Car | 0:45:33 0:45:33  7:10
54 32 L Philliskirk & Son Ltd

John Lowe/Cliffy Simmons H3/4 7 <@ Ford Escort 0:46:38 0:46:38 8:15
55 23 | B/b Hooper Sport

Lewis Hooper/Rhys Edwards R2 1 |« Ford Fiesta 0:45:18 0:45:18 655
56 31 Nick Kitching/Robbie Sandford H3/4 6 <« Ford RS1800 0:46:31 0:46:31 8:08
58 28 Mathewson Motorsport

Jack Mathewson/Miles Cartwright B11 2 <« Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:11 0:46:11 7:48
59 51 B Ignitionmotorsport.com/Tuttsclumpcider.co.uk

Michael Jenkins/Eldo Chacko B10 3 @@ Ford Fiesta 0:52:04 0:52:04 13:41
62 34 B Steve Korky Ward/Kevin Bardon H3/4 8 '« Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:04 0:47:04  8:41
63 Niall Cowan Jr/Charley Sayer Payne B10 ®» MG ZR Off road SS4
64 37 B/b Bushtec Recycling Ltd & the Chicken

Chris Bush/Robert Bryn Jones 1400S' 3 | @ Vauxhall Corsa 0:47:31 0:47:31 9:08
65 35 Walter Henderson/Jim Kinloch B11 4 e Ford Escort 0:47:05 0:47:05 8:42
66 42 Constantine Motorsport

Luke Constantine/Antony Coates 1400C 1 ®» MG 3 0:49:01 0:49:01 10:38
67 B/b  BTS Motorsport, Lorry-Insurance.co.uk

Will Banks/Matthew Baddeley 1400C @ Vauxhall Nova Retired service A Mechanical
68 Constantine Motorsport, Teng Tools, Royal Purple Oils

Tom Constantine/Tony Walker 1400C ® MG 3 Off road SS2
69 36 B  Gallant Race Keeper

Paddy Homan/Tom Homan 1400S 2 <« Ford Puma 0:47:13 0:47:13  8:50
70 33 Matthew Stroud/Joel Wharton B11 3 @ Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:58 0:46:58  8:35
71 45 A'S Crawford Groundworks Ltd

Alistair Crawford/Greg Halfpenny B10 2 @ Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:46 0:49:46 11:23
72 | 47 Lesmac (Fastners) Ltd, AL Qudra Drilling, ACM Trailer Hire, Ccsl-Tech Solutions!, Filpu

Thomas Milne/Neil Jeffrey 1400C 2 @& MGS3 0:49:58 0:49:58 11:35
73 39 Reed Group/Spectrum

Mike Reed/John Millington H1/2 2 <« Ford RS2000 0:48:36 0:48:36 10:13
74 B/b | Jordan Road Surfacing, LGS Design

James Gratton-Smith/Tom Jordan B11 ® MG ZR Off road SS3
75 48 Diamond Motorsport

Niall Cowan/Chris Wareham 1400C 3 @& MG3 0:50:21 0:50:21 11:58
76 49 Twenty Five York Ltd and SEB Rally Sport

lan Hildreth/Sarah Wetton H3/4 10 <& Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:45 0:50:45 12:22
77 46 B/b Ent: Haddo Energy Spon: Ltd

Ernie Lee/Patricia Lee H3/4 9 O BMW 325i 0:49:55 0:49:55 11:32

B/b Protyre BTRDA Rally Series Driver/Co-driver
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Border Counties Rally 2024

BOHDERé

N 11 May 2024 f R i
E-’PRDTY'RE- Final Results by Competition Number
““““““““““““““ Results to TC6A
Number of starters is 71
No. Pos BTRDA Entrant/Sponsor Class Class Vehicle Total @ Total Total Diff.
Driver/Co-driver Posn. Stages Penalty Time  Leader
80 53 57 Tyres
Lyn Davies/Aled Richards H3/4 11 <= Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:17 0:52:17 13:54
81 | 41 Douglas Menzies/Graeme Menzies H1/2 3 <« Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:56 0:48:56 10:33
82 44 BSFabrication
Ben Stockdale/Alec Lunn B11 5 '« Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:34 0:49:34 11:11
83 B/b Fleetsmart
Garry Whitney/Karl Keating R2 < Ford Fiesta R2T Off road SS6
84 38 B  www.clubmanmotorsport.com
Chris Greenall/James Greenall 1400S 4 @ Vauxhall Nova 0:47:59 0:47:59  9:36
85 54 B/b RAW Motorsport
Wil Armitage/Jeremy Pole B11 6 3% Peugeot 306 S16 0:52:19 0:52:19 13:56
86 B/b | BTS Motorsport
Martin Beech/Noel Murphy B11 *X Peugeot 205 GTi Off Road SS2
87 B/b | RAW Motorsport
Giles Armitage/Josh Rhodes RF2.0 *X Peugeot 205 GTi Retired after SS2 Wheel bearing failure
88 52 Callum Williams Motorsport
Callum Williams/Andy Brown 1400C 4 @ MG3 0:52:16 0:52:16 13:53
89 56 Euan Syme/John McCulloch 1400C 5 @& MG3 0:55:52 0:55:52 17:29
B/b Protyre BTRDA Rally Series Driver/Co-driver
Issued at 19:05 on 11 May 2024 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.
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BTRDA 'l-
‘PRDTYRE
No. BTRDA
1 B/b
2 B/b
3 B
4
5
6 B/b
7 B/b
8
9
10 B/b
11 B/b
12
14
15
16 B/b
18
19
20
21
22 B/b
23 B
24
25
26 B
27
28
29
40
41
42 Bb
43
44 B
45 B
46 B
47 B
48
49 B
50
52 B/b
53
54
55 B/b
56
58
59 B
62 B

63

Border Counties Rally 2024
11 May 2024

Final Stage Times

Driver

Elliot Payne
Matthew Hirst
Vivian Hamill
Stephen Petch
Alan Carmichael
Russ Thompson
Scott Beattie
John Wink

Scott Macbeth
Daniel Sigurdarson
Liam Clark

lan Joel

Trevor Gamble
John Bannister
Patrick Naylor
Darren Martin
Fylkir Jonsson
Mike Moates
Tommy Graham
Ernie Graham
Colin Minton
Paul Bonas
Robbie Wood
Gavin Spencer
Christina Robinson
Eamonn Kelly
lan Baumgart
Steve Bannister
Rob Wright
Andy Davison
Paul Thompson
Baz Jordan

Nick Dobson
Will Graham
Max Utting
Donald Peacock
Ben Jemison
David Brown
Nigel Jenkins
Barry Lindsay
John Lowe
Lewis Hooper
Nick Kitching
Jack Mathewson
Michael Jenkins
Steve Korky Ward
Niall Cowan Jr

B/b Protyre BTRDA Rally Series Driver/Co-driver

Issued at 19:05 on 11 May 2024
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Class

B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B13
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B13
B14
B13
B13
B14
B13
B13
B13
B13
B14
B14
B13
B13
B13
B13
B13
H3/4
B12
B12
H3/4
H3/4
B11
H1/2
B11
H3/4
H3/4
H3/4
1400S
B10
H3/4
R2
H3/4
B11
B10
H3/4

Penalty

Craik
6:49
6:40

6:55
7:15
6:55

7:08

6:50
6:50
713

717
7:19
7:23

8:29
8:05

7:57
8:29
7:49
8:45
9:08
6:52
7:28
7:25
7:30
7:28
7:40
7:46
7:43
7:41

7:42

7:48
7:48
7:49
8:03
7:43
7:56
7:51
9:08
8:14

SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 Total
Blackburn Rig 1 Blackburn Rig 2 Cardrona
Riccarton 1 Riccarton 2
6:40 6:57 6:27 6143 4:47
705 6:59 6:36 6:47 445
Suspension SS1
7.01 713 6:49 7:03 4:54
716 733 659 7:14 5:.05
6:46 7:09 6:36 7:01 446
6:49 Power steering after SS1
6:56 7:10 6:46 7:08 5:01
6:50 Retired after SS1
6:50 7:12 643 7:02 456
6:50 7:01 6:41 6:50 452
701 719 653 7:10 5:.05
7:01  7:18 6:52 Off Road SS4
722 734 710 729 5:16
713 733 659 7:28 5:.08
743 749 717 734 5:20
8:01 8:28 7:43 Off road SS4
8:36 856 8:08 8:334 6:00
8:12 8:17 749 8:13 5:51
742 8:29 7:38 Gearbox SS4
747 8:04 7:33 8:37 553
8:23 9:.02 8:14 852 6:.05
8:14 826 7:47 8:08 5:26
9:30 12:14 845 9:11 6:35
850 9:22 834 9:10 6:24
6:59 7:14 6:43 713 4:52
727 758 726 7:50 5:33
723 750 721 744 526
727 746 724 739 5:17
726 752 720 7:40 5:21
751 748 717 742 5:20
759 825 755 8.07 537
752 812 7:41 8:08 5:33
8:00 8:12 7:40 7:58 5:40
Off road SS1
751 821 7:41 8:.05 5:29
13:38 Overheating SS2
759 8:20 8:11 8:18 5:41
753 8:08 7:37 8:15 5:29
754 821 7:44 8.07 5:38
8:03 8:28 8:00 8:19 545
751 844 7:27 8.03 5:30
8:02 8:29 8:04 8:16 544
825 824 745 8:.05 541
9:13 9:32 835 9:13 6:23
8:06 8:27 8:00 8:29 548
8:12 8:33  7:52 Offroad SS4
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No. BTRDA

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

B/b

B/b

B/b

B/b

B/b

B/b
B/b
B/b

Border Counties Rally 2024
11 May 2024

Final Stage Times

Driver

Chris Bush
Walter Henderson
Luke Constantine
Will Banks

Tom Constantine
Paddy Homan
Matthew Stroud
Alistair Crawford
Thomas Milne
Mike Reed

J Gratton-Smith
Niall Cowan

lan Hildreth
Ernie Lee

Lyn Davies
Douglas Menzies
Ben Stockdale
Garry Whitney
Chris Greenall
Wil Armitage
Martin Beech
Giles Armitage
Callum Williams
Euan Syme

B/b Protyre BTRDA Rally Series Driver/Co-driver
Issued at 19:05 on 11 May 2024
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Class

Blackburn Rig 1
Riccarton 1

1400S
B11
1400C
1400C
1400C
1400S
B11
B10
1400C
H1/2
B11
1400C
H3/4
H3/4
H3/4
H1/2
B11
R2
1400S
B11
B11
RF2.0
1400C
1400C

;;;;;;;

S Mgy

Parts Delivered Fa.

OO

SS1

8:15
8:04
8:25
8:00
8:10
8:11
8:03
8:49
9:03
8:50
8:53
8:47
9:07
8:37
8:50
8:35
8:48
8:52
8:20
9:03
8:54
9:03
9:12
9:50
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SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 Total

8:45
8:29
8:43

Blackburn Rig 2

Cardrona

Riccarton 2

Off road SS2

8:37
8:33
9:13
9:10
8:45
9:08
9:10
9:23
9:03
9:25
8:59
9:16
8:48
8:45
9:29

Off Road SS2

9:33

craik | Penalty

8:04 829 549 8:09
8:07 8:26 550 8:09
8:52 8:47 554 8:20
9:28 Retired service A Mechanical
755 8:26 548 8:16
746 8:15 6:00 8:21
8:26 848 6:03 8:27
825 846 6:10 8:224
823 8:32 551 8:15
Off road SS3
823 859 6:17 845
8:40 9:08 6:29 7:58
8:22 857 6:11 845
854 9:33 6:30 9:.05
8:13 849 6:00 8:20
8:17 845 6:05 8:23
8:09  8:33 6:01 Off road SS6
8:02 8:39 557 8:16
845 9:24 6:30 9:08
9:21 Retired after SS2 Wheel bearing failure
8:51 9:11 | 6:27 9:02
9:20  9:550 7:10 941

10:01
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Border Counties Rally 2024
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Pos No. BTRDA

Class 1400S

1
2
3
4

52
69
64
84

B/b
B
B/b
B

Class 1400C

1
2
3
4
5

66
72
75
88
89

Class R2

1

55

Class B10

1
2
3

53
71
59

Class B11

O wWN =

45
58
70
65
82
85

Class B12

1
2

41
42

Class B13

OONOOOThAWN =

—_ -
— O

6
28
12
16
15
29
25
21
20
27
26

Class B14

oONOO O~ WON =

1
2
11
10
4
8
5
18

B/b

B

B/b

B/b

B/b

B/b

B/b
B/b
B/b
B/b

Driver/Co-driver

Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins
Paddy Homan/Tom Homan
Chris Bush/Robert Bryn Jones
Chris Greenall/James Greenall

Luke Constantine/Antony Coates
Thomas Milne/Neil Jeffrey

Niall Cowan/Chris Wareham
Callum Williams/Andy Brown
Euan Syme/John McCulloch

Lewis Hooper/Rhys Edwards

Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge
Alistair Crawford/Greg Halfpenny
Michael Jenkins/Eldo Chacko

Nick Dobson/Steve Pugh

Jack Mathewson/Miles Cartwright
Matthew Stroud/Joel Wharton
Walter Henderson/Jim Kinloch
Ben Stockdale/Alec Lunn

Wil Armitage/Jeremy Pole

Rob Wright/Mark Fisher
Andy Davison/Tom Murphy

Russ Thompson/Stephen Link
Eamonn Kelly/Niall Burns

lan Joel/Graeme Wood

Patrick Naylor/lan Lawrence
John Bannister/Emma Clarke
lan Baumgart/Owen Paterson
Robbie Wood/Craig Forsyth
Tommy Graham/Mark Pickering
Mike Moates/Gary McDonald
Christina Robinson/Grum Willcock
Gavin Spencer/Peter Spencer

Elliot Payne/Patrick Walsh
Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear
Liam Clark/Emily Easton-Page

Daniel Sigurdarson/Asta Sigurdardattir

Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson
John Wink/Keir Beaton

Alan Carmichael/Dale Bowen
Darren Martin/Daniel Hurst

B/b Protyre BTRDA Rally Series Driver/Co-driver

Issued at 19:05 on 11 May 2024
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11 May 2024
Final Class Results

Class | Ovrll
Pos.
1400S 21
1400S 36
1400S | 37
1400S 38
1400C 42
1400C 47
1400C 48
1400C 52
1400C 56
R2 23
B10 24
B10 45
B10 51
B11 20
B11 28
B11 33
B11 35
B11 44
B11 54
B12 13
B12 15
B13 4
B13 6
B13 9
B13 11
B13 12
B13 18
B13 26
B13 30
B13 40
B13 50
B13 55
B14 1
B14 2
B14 3
B14 5
B14 7
B14 8
B14 10
B14 14

10
Kielder M1

the Mechanics matter.
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Vehicle

& Vauxhall Nova
< Ford Puma

@ Vauxhall Corsa
@ Vauxhall Nova

® MG3
® MG3
® MG3
® MG3
® MG3

<« Ford Fiesta

“X Peugeot 206 Cup Car
< Ford Escort Mk2
< Ford Fiesta

<« Ford Escort Mk2
< Ford Escort Mk2
< Ford Escort Mk2
<« Ford Escort

<« Ford Escort Mk2
=¥ Peugeot 306 S16

<« Ford Escort Mk2
@ Sunbeam VXR

2 Mitsubishi Evo 9
< Ford Fiesta Rally 3
«» Ford Escort Cosworth
2 Mitsubishi Evo 9
& Subaru Impreza
& Subaru Impreza
& Mitsubishi Evo 9
A Mitsubishi Evo2
& Subaru Impreza
& Subaru Legacy RS
& Subaru Impreza

<« Ford Fiesta Rally 2
< Ford Fiesta R5

< Ford Fiesta Rally 2
< Ford Fiesta Rally 2

@ Skoda Fabia Rally2 Evo

@» Hyundai i20 R5
@ Hyundai Rally2
< Ford Fiesta R5

PEARSONS

Total
Stages

0:45:10
0:47:13
0:47:31
0:47:59

0:49:01
0:49:58
0:50:21
0:52:16
0:55:52

0:45:18

0:45:33
0:49:46
0:52:04

0:45:09
0:46:11
0:46:58
0:47:05
0:49:34
0:52:19

0:43:03
0:43:07

0:39:13
0:39:53
0:40:41
0:41:40
0:42:08
0:43:42
0:45:50
0:46:27
0:48:43
0:51:28
0:55:00

0:38:23
0:38:52
0:39:04
0:39:33
0:39:55
0:40:09
0:41:22
0:43:06
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Total Total
Penalty Time

0:45:10
0:47:13 2:03
0:47:31 2:21
0:47:59 2:49
0:49:01
0:49:58 0:57
0:50:21 1:20
0:52:16 3:15
0:55:52 6:51
0:45:18
0:45:33
0:49:46 4:13
0:52:04 6:31
0:45:09
0:46:11 1:02
0:46:58 1:49
0:47:05 1:56
0:49:34 4:25
0:52:19 7:10
0:43:03
0:43:07 0:04
0:39:13
0:39:53 0:40
0:40:41 1:28
0:41:40 2:27
0:42:08 2:55
0:43:42 4:29
0:45:50 6:37
0:46:27 7:14
0:48:43 9:30
0:51:28 12:15
0:55:00 15:47
0:38:23
0:38:52 0:29
0:39:04 0:41
0:39:33 1:10
0:39:55 1:32
0:40:09 1:46
0:41:22 2:59
0:43:06 4:43
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.
WILDERNESS
000 Sy~




Border Counties Rally 2024

B
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Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver
Class B14 (Continued)
9 23 B Colin Minton/Adam Westerby
10 24 Paul Bonas/Glenn Mercer
Class H1/2
1 46 B/b Will Graham/Karen Graham
2 73 Mike Reed/John Millington
3 | 81 Douglas Menzies/Graeme Menzies
Class H3/4
1 40 Steve Bannister/Callum Atkinson
2 43 Paul Thompson/Josh Davison
3 48 Donald Peacock/Mark Roberts
4 44 B/b Baz Jordan/Arwel Jenkins
5 50 David Brown/Richard Wardle
6 56 Nick Kitching/Robbie Sandford
7 54 John Lowe/Cliffy Simmons
8 62 B Steve Korky Ward/Kevin Bardon
9 77 B/b Ernie Lee/Patricia Lee
10 | 76 lan Hildreth/Sarah Wetton
11 1 80 Lyn Davies/Aled Richards

B/b Protyre BTRDA Rally Series Driver/Co-driver

Issued at 19:05 on 11 May 2024
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11 May 2024
Final Class Results

Class | Ovrll

Pos.
B14 27
B14 43
Hi/2 @ 22
H1/2 39
H1/2 | 41
H3/4 16
H3/4 @ 17
H3/4 19
H3/4 25
H3/4 29
H3/4 = 31
H3/4 = 32
H3/4 @ 34
H3/4 = 46
H3/4 = 49
H3/4 = 53

I(leltler MNTEX - -2

the Mechanics matter.
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Vehicle

< Ford Fiesta R5
<« Ford Fiesta R5

<« Ford Escort RS1600
< Ford RS2000
<« Ford Escort Mk2

<« Ford Escort Mk2
<« Ford Escort

< Ford Escort Mk2
% Hillman Avenger
<= Ford Escort Mk2
<« Ford RS1800
<« Ford Escort

<« Ford Escort RS1800
O BMW 325i

< Ford Escort Mk2
< Ford Escort Mk2

PEARSONS

Total
Stages

0:45:51
0:49:05

0:45:11
0:48:36
0:48:56

0:43:09
0:43:38
0:45:09
0:45:49
0:46:17
0:46:31
0:46:38
0:47:04
0:49:55
0:50:45
0:52:17

sonosn“
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Total = Total Diff

Penalty Time  Leader
0:45:51 7:28
0:49:05 10:42
0:45:11
0:48:36 3:25
0:48:56  3:45
0:43:09
0:43:38  0:29
0:45:09  2:00
0:45:49 2:40
0:46:17  3:08
0:46:31 3:22
0:46:38  3:29
0:47:04  3:55
0:49:55  6:46
0:50:45  7:36
0:52:17  9:08

Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.
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Border Counties Rally 2024

BOHDEﬂé

e - 11 May 2024 f R i
—PRDTYRE Final Retirements
““““““““““““““ Listed by Competition Number
15 Retirements
No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason
3 B Vivian Hamill/Lorcan Moore B14 @ VW Polo GTIR5 Stage 1 | Suspension SS1
7 B/b | Scott Beattie/Chris Lees B14 e Ford Fiesta RS TC2 Power steering after SS1
9 Scott Macbeth/Andrew Falconer B14 €& Ford Fiesta R5 TC2 Retired after SS1
14 Trevor Gamble/Ewan Lees B14 '« Ford Fiesta Rally 2 Stage 4 | Off Road SS4
19 Fylkir Jonsson/Hanna Rin Ragnarsdottir B13 | % Mitsubishi Evo 9 Stage 4 | Off road SS4
22 | B/b Ernie Graham/Robin Kellard B13 % Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X Stage 4 Gearbox SS4
47 B Max Utting/Robbie Durant B11 < Ford Fiesta ST Max Stage 1 Off road SS1
49 B Ben Jemison/Dave Jackson H3/4 & Vauxhall Chevette HSR | Stage 2 Overheating SS2
63 Niall Cowan Jr/Charley Sayer Payne B10 @ MG ZR Stage 4 | Off road SS4
67 B/b  Will Banks/Matthew Baddeley 1400C & Vauxhall Nova TC2C  Retired service A Mechanical
68 Tom Constantine/Tony Walker 1400C @ MG 3 Stage 2 | Off road SS2
74 B/b James Gratton-Smith/Tom Jordan B11 @& MGZR Stage 3 | Off road SS3
83 B/b  Garry Whitney/Karl Keating R2 <@ Ford Fiesta R2T Stage 6 | Off road SS6
86 B/b  Martin Beech/Noel Murphy B11 | 3% Peugeot 205 GTi Stage 2 | Off Road SS2
87 B/b Giles Armitage/Josh Rhodes RF2.0 3% Peugeot 205 GTi TC2A  Retired after SS2 Wheel bearing failure

B/b Protyre BTRDA Rally Series Driver/Co-driver

Issued at 19:05 on 11 May 2024 12 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.
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Border Counties Rally 2024
11 May 2024

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage
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‘PRDTYRE
SS 1 Blackburn Rig1. SS 2 Riccarton1 | SS 3 Blackburn Rig2 SS 4 Riccarton 2 SS 5 Cardrona
Fastest 64.80mph Fastest 70.79mph Fastest 66.98mph Fastest 73.25mph Fastest 66.32mph
Length 7.20 mi Length 8.20 mi Length 7.20 mi Length 8.20 mi Length 5.25 mi
No. Driver Time No. Driver Time No. Driver Time No. Driver Time No. Driver Time
1 Payne 6:40 1 Payne 6:57 1 Payne 6:27 1 Payne 6:43 2 Hirst 4:45
6 Thompson @:46 2 Hirst 6:59 2= Hirst 6:36 2 Hirst 6:47 6 Thompson 4:46
7 Beattie  6:49 11 Clark 7:01 6= Thompson 6:36 11 Clark 6:50 1 Payne 4:47
9= Macbeth 6:50 6 Thompson 7:09 11 Clark 6:41 6 Thompson 7:01 | 11= Clark 4:52
10= Sigurdarson 6:50 8 Wink 7:10  10= Sigurdarson 6:43 = 10 Sigurdarson 7:02 28= Kelly 4:52
11= Clark 6:50 10 Sigurdarson 7:12 ' 28= Kelly 6:43 4 Petch 7:03 4 Petch 4:54
8 Wink 6:56 = 4 Petch 7:13 | 8 Wink 6:46 | 8 Wink 7:08 | 10 Sigurdarson 4:56
28 Kelly 6:59 28 Kelly 7:14 | 4 Petch 6:49 12 Joel 7:10 8 Wink 5:01
4= Petch 7:01 14 Gamble  7:18 | 14 Gamble 6:52 28 Kelly 7:13 | 5= Carmichael 5:05
12= Joel 7:01 12 Joel 7:19 12 Joel 6:53 5 Carmichael 7:14 12= Joel 5:05
SS 6 Craik
Fastest 66.96mph
Length 7.44 mi

No. Driver Time
2 Hirst 6:40
1 Payne 6:49
10= Sigurdarson| g:50
11= Clark 6:50
28 Kelly 6:52
4= Petch 6:55
6= Thompson g:55
8 Wink 7:08
12 Joel 7:13
5 Carmichael 7:15

Issued at 19:05 on 11 May 2024 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.
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Border Counties Rally 2024
11 May 2024
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CLELANDS
AUTOTECH.

—=PROTYRE Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage MEAI.I.V
SS 1 Blackburn Rig 1 SS 2 Riccarton 1 SS 3 Blackburn Rig 2 SS 4 Riccarton 2 SS 5 Cardrona
Gravel Gravel Gravel Gravel Gravel
Length 7.20 mi Length 8.20 mi Length 7.20 mi Length 8.20 mi Length 5.25 mi
No. Driver Total No. Driver Total No. Driver Total No. Driver Total No. Driver Total
1 Payne 0:06:40 1 Payne 0:13:37/ 1 Payne 0:20:04 1 Payne 0:26:47 1 Payne (:31:34
6 Thompson 0:06:46 11 Clark 0:13:51 6 Thompson (:20:31 11 Clark 0:27:22 2 Hirst 0:32:12
7 Beattie 0:06:49 6 Thompson (:13:55 11 Clark 0:20:32 2 Hirst 0:27:27/ 11 Clark 0:32:14
= Macbeth 0:06:50 10 Sigurdarson (:14:02 2 Hirst 0:20:40 6 Thompson (:27:32 6 Thompson (:32:18
10= Sigurdarson (0:06:50 2 Hirst 0:14:04 10 Sigurdarson (:20:45 1(Q Sigurdarson (:27:47 10 Sigurdarson (:32:43
11= Clark 0:06:50 8 Wink 0:14:06 8 Wink 0:20:52 8 Wink 0:28:00 4 Petch 0:33:00
8 Wink 0:06:56 28 Kelly 0:14:13 28 Kelly 0:20:56/ 4 Petch 0:28:06 28 Kelly 0:33:01
28 Kelly 0:06:59 4 Petch  0:14:14 4 Petch  0:21:03 28 Kelly 0:28:09 8 Wink 0:33:01
4= Petch 0:07:01 14 Gamble 0:14:19 14 Gamble 0:21:11 12 Joel 0:28:23 12 Joel 0:33:28
12= Joel 0:07:01 12 Joel 0:14:20 12 Joel 0:21:13| 5 Carmichael (0:29:02| 5 Carmichael (:34:07
SS 6 Craik
Gravel
Length 7.44 mi
No. Driver @ Total
1 Payne  0:38:23
2 Hirst 0:38:52
11 Clark 0:39:04
6 Thompson (:39:13
10 Sigurdarson (:39:33
28 Kelly 0:39:53
4 PQtCh 0:39:55
8 Wink 0:40:09
12 Joel 0:40:41
5 Carmichael (:41:22
Issued at 19:05 on 11 May 2024 Results by Tynemouth Computerﬁ?ervice@s.
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Border Counties Rally 2024 ‘,
BOIIDER

g e 11 May 2024 $ nAuv
=PROTYRE Final Stage Positions
Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
1 Elliot Payne 4 A 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2  Matthew Hirst 2 3 = - - - - - = = = 1 - - -

Russ Thompson - 3 - 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - -
Liam Clark - - 3 3 = = = = - - - - - - -

10  Daniel Sigurdarson - - 1 1 2 1 1 - - - - - - - i
7  Scott Beattie - - 1 = = = - - - - - - . } -

28 Eamonn Kelly - - - 1 2 - - 2 1 - - - - - -
9  Scott Macbeth - - - 1 - - - - = = - - - - -
8 | John Wink - - - - 1 -3 2 - - - - - - -
4  Stephen Petch - - - - - 3 1 1 1 - = - - - -
12 lan Joel - - - - - - - 1 3 2 - - - - -
14  Trevor Gamble = - - - - - = = 3 - - - - - -
5 Alan Carmichael - - - - - - - - 1 2 2 - - 1 -
16  Patrick Naylor = = = = = = = = = = 4 1 1 - =
15 John Bannister - - - - - - - - - -1 2 2 oA
18  Darren Martin -l -l -l - - --1-1-1]1-1-1-]12]°¢

41 Rob Wright e L e e e e I e I T - T I

43  Paul Thompson e e T I e -

40 Steve Bannister O I e e e e B R T R A .

42 | Andy Davison = - = = - - - - - - i i - _

29 lan Baumgart I I L e e I I e I i R

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage po:
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English Rally
Championship

Posn

1 Blackburn Rig 1/ 2 Riccarton 1

1
6
7

10=
1=

28
12=
14=

16

15
40
42
29=
41=
22
18
23
43=
48=
55=
45
52
53
44=
50=
46=
67=
19
56
54=
70=
65
62
68
69
21=
63=
25
64
84
24
58=
48 | 66=

49 | 81
50 20
51 77
52 | 75
53 82
54 | 71
55 27=
56 73=
57 80=
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Border Counties Rally 2024
11 May 2024

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

6:40
6:46
6:49
6:50
6:50
6:50
6:56
6:59
7:01
7:01
7:01
7:05
7:13
7:16
7:22
7:23
7:26
7:27
7:27
7:42
7:43
7:47
7:51
7:51
7:51
7:52
7:53
7:54
7:59
7:59
8:00
8:00
8:01
8:02
8:03
8:03
8:04
8:06
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:12
8:14
8:15
8:20
8:23
8:25
8:25
8:35
8:36
8:37
8:47
8:48
8:49
8:50
8:50
8:50

AUTOTECH.

]
2
11
6
8
10
4
28
14
12
5=

16=
15
41
43
18
40
42
29
23
52

45=
46=
21
50
48=
h3=
58
44
25
62
19=
54=
22=
56=
65=
63=
70=
69
66
55
64=
73=
84=
83
20
81
24
77
74
72=
75=
71
82
87
27
76

6:57
6:59
7:01
7:09
7:10
712
7:13
714
7:18
7:19
7:33
7:33
7:34
7:46
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:52
7:58
8:04
8:08
8:12
8:12
8:17
8:20
8:21
8:21
8:24
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:28
8:28
8:29
8:29
8:29
8:33
8:33
8:37
8:43
8:44
8:45
8:45
8:45
8:48
8:56
8:59
9:02
9:03
9:08
9:10
9:10
9:13
9:16
9:21
9:22
9:23

]
2:
6:
11

10=

28=
8
4
14
12

16=
15
18=
43=
42
40
41
29
55
23
52
22
46
45=
48=
19
53
58
70
25
21
63
44=
69=
54=
62=
84
56=
64=
65
20
83
50
81
24
82
77
73=
75=
72
71
27
59
76
26=
85=

Stage
3 Blackburn Rig 2| 4 Riccarton 2/ 5 Cardrona

6:27
6:36
6:36
6:41
6:43
6:43
6:46
6:49
6:52
6:53
6:59
6:59
7:10
717
717
7:20
7:21
7:24
7:26
7:27
7:33
7:37
7:38
7:40
7:41
7:41
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:46
7:47
7:49
7:52
7:55
7:55
8:00
8:00
8:02
8:04
8:04
8:07
8:08
8:09
8:11
8:13
8:14
8:17
8:22
8:23
8:23
8:25
8:26
8:34
8:35
8:40
8:45
8: 45

2
11
6
10
4
8
12
28
5
16
15
18
41
42
43
40

73
83
20
23
84
82
72
66
71
81
24
77
75
76
27
26=
88=
59
85
80
89

the Mechanics matter.

CLELANDS

6:43
6:47
6:50
7:01
7:02
7:03
7:08
7:10
7:13
714
7:28
7:29
7:34
7:39
7:40
7:42
7:44
7:50
7:58
8:03
8:05
8:05
8:07
8:07
8:08
8:08
8:13
8:15
8:15
8:16
8:18
8:19
8:26
8:26
8:29
8:29
8:32
8:33
8:34
8:37
8:39
8:45
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49
8:52
8:57
8:59
9:08
9:10
9:11
9:11
9:13
9:24
9:33
9:50

PEARSONS

2
6
1

1=

28-

10

12=
16
15
41
18=
43=
42
25=
40=
48=
52=
55
29=
45=
44
53
46
50=
58=
56
54
62=
69=
64
65
21=
73=
23
66
84
20=
70=
81=
83
71
24=
82=
72
77
75
59
27
88
76
80=
85=
26
89

- “U RALLY CHALLENGE

G. A ANDE]}SON

4:45
4:46
4:47
4:52
4:52
4:54
4:56
5:01
5:05
5:05
5:08
5:16
5:17
5:20
5:20
5:21
5:26
5:26
5:29
5:29
5:30
5:33
5:33
5:37
5:38
5:40
5:41
5:41
5:44
5:45
5:48
5:48
5:49
5:50
5:51
5:51
5:53
5:54
5:57
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:01
6:03
6:05
6:05
6:10
6:11
6:17
6:23
6:24
6:27
6:29
6:30
6:30
6:35
7:10

6 Craik

2 | 6:40

1 6:49
10= 6:50
11= 6:50
28 6:52
4= 6:55
6= 6:55
8 | 7:08
12 713
5 | 715
15 717
16 7:19
18  7:23
40 7:25
29= 7:28
42= 7:28
41 7:30
43  7:40
46  7:41
48 7:42
45= 7:43
55= 7:43
44 = 7:46
50= 7:48
h2= 7:48
25= 7:49
53= 7:49
58 7:51
56 @ 7:56
23 757
76 @ 7:58
54 8:03
21 8:05
64= 8:09
65= 8:09
62 8:14
73  8:15
69= 8:16
84= 8:16
66= 8:20
81=8:20
70 8:21
82 8:23
72 8:24
71 | 8:27
20= 8:29
24= 8:29
26= 8:45
75= 8:45
77= 8:45
88 9:02
80 9:05
27=9:08
59= 9:08
85=9:08
89 9:41
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58
59
60
61

Border Counties Rally 2024
11 May 2024

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Stage

1 Blackburn Rig 1/ 2 Riccarton 1 3 Blackburn Rig 2| 4 Riccarton 2. 5 Cardrona ' 6 Craik

83 852 80 9:25 88 8:51
74 853 67  9:28 66 8:52
86 854 85 9:29 80 8:54
72= 9:03 59  9:32 89 9:20

62 85- 903 88 9:33
63 87- 9:03 89 10:01

64 76 907 26 1214

65 88 912

66 59 9:13

67 26 9:30

68 89 9:50

69 49 13:38
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Border Counties Rally 2024

sTRDA .:_ . 11 May 2024
—-PRDTYRE Final Stage Chart
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)
Posn Stage
1 Blackburn Rig 1| 2 Riccarton 1 3 Blackbur Rig 2| 4 Riccarton 2| 5 Cardrona 6 Craik

1 1 0:0640 1 0:13:37 1 0:20:04 1 0:26:47 1 0:31:34 1  0:38:23
2 6 00646 11 0:13:51] 6 0:20:31 11 0:27:22 2 0:32:12 2 0:38:52
3 7 0:06:49) 6 0:13:55 11 0:20:32 2 0:27:27 11  0:32:14 11  0:39:04
4 = 0:06:50 10 0:14:02 2 0:20:40 6 0:27:32 6 0:32:18 6  0:39:13
5 10= 0:06:50 2 0:14:04| 10 0:20:45 10 0:27:47 10 0:32:43 10  0:39:33
6 11= 0:06:50 8 0:14:06/ 8 0:20:52 8 0:28:00 4 0:33:00 28 0:39:53
7 8 0:06:56 28 0:14:13| 28 0:20:56 4 0:28:06 28 0:33:01 4 | 0:39:55
8 28 0:06:59 4 0:14:14) 4 0:21:03 28 0:28:09 8 0:33:01 8 | 0:40:09
9 = 0:07:01| 14 0:14:19 14 0:21:11 12 0:28:23 12 0:33:28 12 0:40:41
10 |12= 0:07:01 12 0:14:20 12 0:21:13 5 0:29:02 5 0:34:07 5 0:41:22
11 ' 14= 0:07:01| 16 0:14:46 16 0:21:45 16 0:29:13 16 0:34:21 16 0:41:40
12 | 2 0:07:05 5 0:14:49 5 0:21:48 15 0:29:35 15 0:34:51 15 0:42:08
13 | 16  0:07:13 15 0:14:56 15 0:22:06 41  0:30:16 41 0:35:33 41 0:43:03
14 | 5 0:07:16 41 0:15:13 40 0:22:34 42 0:30:18 42 0:35:39 18 0:43:06
15 | 15  0:07:22 40 0:15:13 41 0:22:37 40 0:30:18 18 0:35:43 42 0:43:07
16 | 40 0:07:23 42 0:15:18 42 0:22:38 18 0:30:23 40 0:35:44 40 0:43:09
17 | 42  0:07:26 29 0:15:25 18 0:22:49 43 0:30:38 43 0:35:58 43 0:43:38
18 |29= 0:07:27 18 0:15:32 29 0:22:51 29 0:30:41 29 0:36:14 29 0:43:42
19 |41= 0:07:27 43 0:15:39 43 0:22:56 46 0:31:50 52 0:37:22 48 0:45:09
20 22 0:07:42 23 0:15:51 23 0:23:24 45 0:31:53 45 0:37:26 45 0:45:09
21 18 0:07:43 52 0:16:01) 52  0:23:38 52 0:31:53 48 0:37:27 52  0:45:10
22 23 0:07:47 45 0:16:04 45 0:23:45 48 0:31:58 46 0:37:30 46 0:45:11
23 43= 0:07:51 22 0:16:11) 22 0:23:49 23 0:32:01 55 0:37:35 55 0:45:18
24 48= 0:07:51 46 0:16:12 46 0:23:52 55 0:32:05 53 0:37:44 53  0:45:33
25 55= 0:07:51 48 0:16:12) 48 0:23:53 53 0:32:06 23 0:37:54 44 0:45:49
26 45 0:07:52 53 0:16:15 53 0:23:59 44 0:32:26 25 0:38:01 25  0:45:50
27 52 0:07:53 50 0:16:19) 55 0:24:02 21 0:32:31 44 0:38:03 23  0:45:51
28 53 0:07:54 44 0:16:24 19 0:24:12 25 0:32:35 58 0:38:20 58 @ 0:46:11
29 44= 0:07:59 21 0:16:29 21 0:24:18 70 0:32:37 21 0:38:22 50  0:46:17
30 50= 0:07:59 19 0:16:29 44 0:24:19 58 0:32:39 50 0:38:29 21  0:46:27
31 46= 0:08:00 54 0:16:31) 70 0:24:22 50 0:32:48 56 0:38:35 56  0:46:31
32 67= 0:08:00 56 0:16:31 25 0:24:27 54 0:32:50 54 0:38:35 54  0:46:38
33 19 0:08:01 62 0:16:33) 50 0:24:30 56 0:32:51 70 0:38:37 70 0:46:58
34 56 0:08:02 65 0:16:33 54 0:24:31 62 0:33:02 62 0:38:50 62 0:47:04
35 54= 0:08:03 55 0:16:35 62 0:24:33 65 0:33:06 65 0:38:56 65 0:47:05
36 70= 0:08:03 70 0:16:36 58 0:24:34 69 0:33:09 69 0:38:57 69 0:47:13
37 65 0:08:04 25 0:16:40 56 0:24:35 64 0:33:33 64 0:39:22 64 0:47:31
38 62 0:08:06 63 0:16:45 63 0:24:37 84 0:33:46 84 0:39:43 84 0:47:59
39 68 0:08:10 69 0:16:48 65 0:24:40 20 0:34:14 20 0:40:14 73  0:48:36
40 69 0:08:11 58 0:16:49 69 0:24:43 83 0:34:22 73 0:40:21 20  0:48:43
41 21= 0:08:12 64 0:17:00) 64 0:25:04 73 0:34:30 83 0:40:23 81  0:48:56
42 63= 0:08:12 84 0:17:05 84 0:25:07 24 0:34:31 81 0:40:36 66 0:49:01
43 25 0:08:14 66 0:17:08 24 0:25:39 81 0:34:36 24 0:40:36 24  0:49:05
44 64 0:08:15 24 0:17:25 20 0:25:40 66 0:34:47 66 0:40:41 82 0:49:34
45 84 0:08:20 67 0:17:28 81 0:25:47 77 0:34:59 77 0:41:10 71  0:49:46
46 24 0:08:23 20 0:17:32) 83 0:25:49 82 0:35:06 82 0:41:11 77  0:49:55
47 58= 0:08:25 81 0:17:34) 73 0:25:58 71 0:35:16 71 0:41:19 72  0:49:58
48 66= 0:08:25 73 0:17:35 66 0:26:00 75 0:35:19 72 0:41:34 75 0:50:21
49 81 0:08:35 83 0:17:40 77 0:26:02 72 0:35:24 75 0:41:36 76 0:50:45
50 20 0:08:36) 77 0:17:40 75 0:26:20 27 0:35:56 27 0:42:20 27 0:51:28
51 77 0:08:37| 75 0:17:57 82 0:26:21 76 0:36:18 76 0:42:47 59 0:52:04
52 75 0:08:47 74 0:18:01 71 0:26:28 59 0:36:33 59 0:42:56 88 0:52:16
53 82 0:08:48| 71 0:18:02 72 0:26:38 85 0:36:41 85  0:43:11 80 0:52:17
54 71 0:08:49 82 0:18:04 27 0:26:46 80 0:36:42 80 0:43:12 85 0:52:19
55 27= 0:08:50| 27 0:18:12 80 0:27:09 88 0:36:47 88 0:43:14 26 0:55:00
56 73= 0:08:50 72 0:18:13 76 0:27:10 89 0:39:01 89  0:46:11 89 0:55:52
57 80= 0:08:50/ 80 0:18:15 85 0:27:17 26 0:39:40 26 0:46:15
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Border Counties Rally 2024 ‘,
BOIIDER

L 11 May 2024 $
ki -':::.- Final Stage Chart RAI.I.V
=PROTYRE =
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)
Posn Stage

1 Blackburn Rig 1/ 2 Riccarton 1 '3 Blackburn Rig 2| 4 Riccarton 2 5 Cardrona 6 Craik

58 | 83 0:08:52 87 0:18:24 59 0:27:20
59 | 74 0:08:53| 76 0:18:30 88 0:27:36
60 86 0:08:54 85 0:18:32 89 0:29:11

61 72= 0:09:03 59 0:18:45 26 0:30:29
62 85= 0:09:03 88 0:18:45
63 87= 0:09:03 89 0:19:51
64 76 0:09:07 26 0:21:44
65 88 0:09:12
66 59 0:09:13
67 | 26 0:09:30
68 89 0:09:50
69 49 0:13:38
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